+» STATE OF KANSAS

"+ STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION  13-073 - diag-00-00
Make Required ety WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division . )
BT1 No. Brosdway_rssion Lt; )Y
Wichita, Kansas m . County, Sec.IL_ Twp.lI_S_ Rge._% (E)— (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/ CNWKgW}i" or footage from lines SW NE SE
. - Lease Owner WALTERS, BOA, et al
! i Lease Name BEST UNIT Weil No._1
I i Office Address 510 _Orpheum Building
———F———“%ﬁ—— Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) D& A
I | Date well completed 9-20- 0 i9
l ) I Application for plugging filed 9-18-60 19
: : Application for plugging approved2™ ]8"60 19
| [ Plugging commenced 9-20-60 19
: : Plugging completed 9-20-60 19
R T M Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
I !
' ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production_ 19
' J Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on nbove d» YES
Section Plat mence
"Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Fred Hample
Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Wel]_m"i_Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formatious.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM 10 SIZE PUT IN PULLED OUT
202" 8-5/8"1 | -~

2=1/8" Thg 4424! 2883

Describo in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used

in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
. feet for each plug set.

After tubing cut and pulled, filled with heavy mud to
200" set plug with 20 sx emt, filled with heavy mud
to 35' set solid bridge with 10sx cmt to base of cellar.

Job complete 9-20~60

(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)

Name of Plugging Contractor Pratt Well Service .
Address Pratt, Kansas
STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF SEDGWICK  ss.
R. L. Abel {employee of owner) or {owner or operator) of the above-described

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the

above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So h.elpﬁ szd [/M

. Abel of Walters Drilling Co.
Orpheum Bujlding, Wichita, Kansas

. { Address)
November .\ 60,

{ Signature)
— )

L

SupsCRIBED AND SwORN T0 before me this 25th da 19

My commission expires

August 11th, 1962. ' ricia M. Edwards, Notary Public.

s¢¥H



W

Company- - WALTERS DRILLING CO, ET AL

Farm.

h

" WELL LOG BUREAU—KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SOCIETY

Best Unit

Totsl Depth. 6430

Comm,
Shot or Treated.

8+9=60

Contractor. Waltexrs Drilg.
Issued. 10-22-60

g 5/8"
2 78"

surface soil, shale & shells

CASING:

508 East Murdock,

No, 1

Il B

Comp. 8-21-60

202' cem w/170 sx.
4424° cem w/25C sx,

red rock & shale
shale & . shells
lipe & shale
lime

lime & shale
shale

shale & lime
lime

lime & shale

lime & chert

line

Total Depth

TOPS: SCOUT

Heebner
Toronto
" Douglas

‘Douglas Sand

‘Lansing

Kansas City

Base Kansas City
Mississippi Chert
Misgissippi Lime

Wichita, Kansag

SEC..

County

Etevation.

31 1. 31
SW NE SE

Harper
' KANSAS

9w

1541' KB

Production. Dry

Figures Incicate Bottomn of Formations.

205
700 -
1400
1690
1835
2505
2725
3737
4174
4372
4390
4430

3444
3498
3522
3558
3643
3962
. 4180
4352
4386



